
1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
9.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Friday, December 8, 2023

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

AHLVIN JOHN MICHAEL STSR2022001357 PETITION TO REVOKE AHLVIN JOHN MICHAEL -PRO

SE

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

BRYANT JORDYN NICOLE STSR2023002655 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

BURROUGHS CORY MICHAEL STSR2023002184 PETITION TO REVOKE

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

CARDENAS PEDRO STSR2022004420 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

RECKLESS DRIVING

DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

COOK BRITTNEY D STSR2023003103 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM THEFT BY TAKING

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

LOITERING OR PROWLING
 

GONZALEZ JUDA STSR2022003183 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM THEFT BY TAKING
 

HARRIS KEMON CHAMAINE STSR2022001621 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

RECKLESS DRIVING

SPEEDING

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP

LIGHT REDUCING MATERIAL AFFIXED TO WINDOWS

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Friday, December 8, 2023
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Court Time
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Statute
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Description
Attorney

JOHNS DAMON CHARLES STSR2021001566 PETITION TO REVOKE

1:30 PM RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS

IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED

REGISTRATION

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

MEIGHAN TROY E STSR2023001950 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

MIMS BRITTANY STSR2023003923 DV STATUS HEARING

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

MORRIS LONNIE STSR2023003651 DV STATUS HEARING

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA
 

MORRIS LONNIE STSR2023003652 DV STATUS HEARING

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

OBSTRUCTING OR HINDERING PERSONS MAKING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA
 

PADGETT ROBERT WELLS STSR2023003747 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

PLYLER ANDREW Z STSR2023003920 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM SIMPLE ASSAULT  VICTIM PREGNANT

SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISCHARGING FIREARM WHILE UNDER INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
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ROGERS ROSALIND MICHELLE STSR2023003051 DV STATUS HEARING LEWIS CRAIL

1:30 PM STALKING

STALKING

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

SIMPSON DARIUS N STSR2023001976 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY  VICTIM PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM PREGNANT
 

SLAUGHTER JIMMY STSR2023003869 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

TOLEN KENTREAVIOUS KERON STSR2023003143 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA
 

TRIPLETT CLYDE STSR2023002919 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA
 

TRUSS JAMAL DESHAWN STSR2023002770 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM STALKING

STALKING

RECKLESS DRIVING

AGGRESSIVE DRIVING

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

IMPROPER PASSING
 

WARE DEVIN ALEXANDER STSR2023003768 BOND HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

OBSTRUCTING OR HINDERING PERSONS MAKING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL
 


